Annexure-4

Name of the corporate debtor: M/s K K MILK FRESH INDIA LIMITED- IN LIQUIDATION; Date of commencement of liquidation: 06-10-2021; List of stakeholders as on: 05-12-2021

List of operational creditors (Employees)

(Amount in %)

Sl. [Name of authorised Name of employee [Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of Amount of any [Amount of Amount of claim Remarks, if any
No. |representative, if any contingent claim mutual dues, |claim rejected [under verification
Date of Amount Total amount |Amount of claim for the Nature of claim |% share in that may be set
receipt claimed of claim period of twelve months total amount off
admitted preceding the liquidation of claims
commencement admitted
date
1 - |Ramesh Kumar koul | 12-10-2021 27,19,859 27,19,859 - Unsecured 38.11 - - -
- |Yogesh Sharma 02-11-2021 Claim admitted on
2 25,33,720 21,52,000 - Unsecured 30.15 - 3,81,720 the basis of merit
3 - |Raj Kumar Gupta 29-10-2021 9,90,000 9,90,000 - Unsecured 13.87 - - -
4 - |Atul Khandelwal 02-11-2021 4,55,000 4,55,000 - Unsecured 6.38 - - -
5 - [Sudhir Agarwal 02-11-2021 4,20,000 4,20,000 - Unsecured 5.88 - - -
Rajesh Kumar
6 " |Sharma 05-11-2021 4,00,000 4,00,000 - Unsecured 5.60 - - -
- |Neeraj 15-11-2021 Claim not consider
7 2,10,000 - - Unsecured - - 2,10,000 as received late
Total 77,28,579 71,36,859 - - 100 - 5,91,720 -




